

D/L 16
27-08-2025
Ct. No.446
Saikat

CRR/798/2025

**RUHIDAS DEBNATH
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**

In Re: Application under Sections 438 and 442 read with section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

Mr. Amit Dey, Adv.

...For the Petitioner

At the request made on behalf of the petitioner on the ground of his senior, the matter stands adjourned for the day.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]