

4.11.2025
Item No.8.
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 798 of 2025

In the matter of: **Ruhidas Debnath.**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Pratim Priya Dasgupta,
Mr. Amit Dey,

.... For the petitioner.

Mr. Bidyut Kumar Roy,
Mr. Firoj Beg,

....For the State.

Ms. Aiswarjya Gupta,

.... For the O.P. Nos. 3 to 12, 14,17.

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner be taken on record.
2. Learned counsel representing the petitioner submit that an application has been filed having the copies of the statement under Section 161 of the Code of Criminal Procedure i.e. fixed on November 14, 2025 before the Court of Magistrate. Accordingly, prays for fixing the date.
3. Learned counsel representing the opposite party nos. 3 to 12, 14 and 17.
4. It is further informed that opposite party no.2 Mr. Asit Biswas has expired long back before filing of this application.
5. Learned counsel representing the opposite party is directed to furnish a report regarding the death of Asit Biswas on the next date of hearing.
6. None appears on behalf of the opposite party nos. 15,16.
7. Both the above facts and circumstances, the matter be fixed on November 19, 2025 under the heading "Hearing".
8. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)

