

09.04.2026  
Item No.19  
Ct. No. 34  
nb

**CRR 798 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CRAN 1 of 2025**

In the matter of: **Ruhidas Debnath**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Pratim Priya Dasgupta,  
Ms. Diksha Ghosh,  
Mr. Amit Dey,

....For the Petitioner

Mr. Bidyut Kr. Ray,  
Mr. M.F.A. Begg,

..... for the State

Ms. Aiswarjya Gupta,

.... For the O.P. No.3 to 17.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the supplementary to the learned counsel representing the opposite parties before this Court.
3. The opposite party no.2 is not represented and it has been stated that he has expired. However, no report is filed, in order to substantiate the same. State is directed to furnish a report regarding the death of the opposite party no.2.
4. The opposite party no.3 to 17 are being represented.
5. Accordingly, in view of the above, the matter be listed on May 7, 2026 under the heading "Hearing".

6. State is directed to submit a report as well as Case Diary before this Court on the returnable date.

7. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)**