

07.05.2026
Item No.22
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 798 of 2025
With
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of: **Ruhidas Debnath.**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Pratim Priya Dasgupta,
Mr. Amit Dey,

....For the petitioner.

Ms. Aiswarjya Gupta,
Ms. Priyanka Saha,

.... For the O.P. Nos. 3 to 17.

1. None appears on behalf of the State.
2. At this stage, on the prayer made by the learned counsel representing the o.p. nos. 3 to 17, liberty is given to the learned counsel to file affidavit-in-opposition to the revisional application as well as supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner within three weeks from date and affidavit-in-reply if any, within a week thereto.
3. The matter be fixed in the Monthly List of June 2026 under the heading "Contested Application".
4. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)